BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHATUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

3

Application No. /2024 in Service Appeal No: 7373/2021

Mst. Nazia Nasreen D/O Zuriat Khan, SST GGHSS Chokara Karak......Appellant.

VERSUS

Director E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others......Respondents

S/#	Description of Documents	Annexure	Pages No.
1	Copy of the application along with affidavit		1-2
2	Copies of the orders dated 29-02-2024 & 16-05-2024	A&B	3-4
2	Authority letter		5

INDEX SHEET

SAMINA ALTAF DIRECTOR

AUTHORIZED OFFICER

ABDUS SAMAD DEPUTY DIRECTOR E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHATUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Application No. /2024 in Service Appeal No: 7373/2021

Mst. Nazia Nasreen SST GGHSS Chokara Karak.....Appellant.

VERSUS

Director E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others......Respondents

<u>APPLICATION FOR THE GRANT OF EARLY HEARING DATE IN THE TITLED</u> <u>APPEAL.</u>

Respectfully Sheweth:-

The applicant submits as under: -

1 That the titled appeal is pending for disposal before this Honorable Tribunal.

- 2 That on last date of hearing, dated 16-05-2024, the monthly salary of the appellant was attached by this Honorable Tribunal on account of non-submission of record as sought vide order dated 29-02-2024 which is in the custody of the DEO concerned instead of the Director E&SED. The applicant working as a LR on behalf of the Director E&SED KP.
- **3** That the applicant time to time intimate the DEO concerned & the Deputy Director (Estab/F) for submission of the record which is still awaited.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on the acceptance of this application the titled appeal may be fixed for early date of hearing with further request to release the monthly salary of the Applicant by re-calling the previous salary attachment order dated 16-05-2024 in the interest of justice please.

Dated: __/_/2024.

SAMINA ALTAF DIRECTOR

AUTHORIZED OFFICER ABDUS SAMAD DEPUTY DIRECTOR E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. 29.02.2024 1. Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Jan learned District Attorney alongwith Muhammad Rizwan, A.D for the official respondents present. Learned counsel for private respondent No.5 present.

> 2. Representative of respondent is directed to produce seniority lists pertaining to the years 2016, 2017 & 2018, working papers and minutes of meetings dated 03.10.2017 and 29.11.2017 on the basis of which notification dated 15.03.2018 was issued. Adjourned. To come up for record and arguments on 16.05.2024 before D.B. P.P given to the parties.

(Fareeha Paul) Member (E)

(Rashida Bano) Member (J)

kaleemullah

laz Nasreen

16th May, 2024

1. Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Jan, District Attorney on behalf of official respondents and learned counsel for private respondent No. 5 are present.

2. On previous date i.e 29.02.2024 one Muhammad Rizwan, Assistant Director was present on behalf of the official respondents, who was directed to produce seniority list pertaining to the years 2016, 2017 & 2018, working papers as well as minutes of meeting dated 03.10.2017 and 29.11.2017 on the basis of which notification dated 15.03.2018 was issued. Today, he is not present, therefore, his salary is attached in the manner as prescribed under Section-60 (l) (i) of the code of Civil Procedure, 1908, till further orders. The Accountant General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar shall submit report that the salary of Mr. Muhammad Rizwan, Assistant Director is actually attached. Learned District Attorney shall intimate the respondents for production of record mentioned in order sheet dated 29.02.2024 on the next date positively. To come up for record as well as arguments on 11.07.2024 before the D.B. Parcha Peshi given to the parties.

(Rashida Bano) Member (Judicial)

(Kalim Arshad Khan) Chairman

Nacem Amin

Nazia Masreen 7373/200

18th Sept, 2024

 Arbab Saif Ul Kamal, Advocate for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad Jan, District Attorney alongwith Mr. Muhammad Rizwan, Assistant Director for the respondents present.

2. Former requested for adjournment on the ground that he has not prepared the case. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 26.09.2024 before D.B. P.P given to the parties.

(Kalim Arshad Khan) (Muhammad Akbar Khan) Member.(E) Chairman Forcear requested for anticepretication of the part of diserve

er det er et Akter Khait) Ten Greeff

need the case. Adjourned, by the second end

and model Represent Association Operation of the

Adnan Shah, P.A*

BEFORE THE HONORABLE KHYBER PAKHATUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

Application No. /2024 in Service Appeal No: 7373/2021

Mst. Nazia Nasreen D/O Zuriat Khan, SST GGHSS Chokara Karak......Appellant.

VERSUS

Director E&SE Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others......Respondents

<u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I. Samina Altaf. Director (E&SED) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, do hereby solemnly affirm & declare on oath that the contents of the instant application for submission of record_are true & correct to the best of my knowledge & belief & nothing has been concealed from the ambit of this Honorable Tribunal.



SAMINA ALTAF DIRECTOR

AÙTHORIZED OFFICÉR ABDUS SAMAD DEPUTY DIRECTOR E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.



DIRECTORATE ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

AUTHORITY LETTER

I, Samina Altaf, Director (E&SED) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar do hereby authorized Mr. Muhammad Rizwan, Assistant Director Litigation-II of this Directorate for submission of CM application in Service Appeal No. 7373/2021 case titled Nazia Nasreen Vs Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & others, hence, an authority letter is hereby issued in favor of the above-named officer.

> SAMINA ALTAF DIRECTOR

AUTHORIZED OFFICER ABDUS SAMAD DEPUTY DIRECTOR E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.



DIRECTORATE OF ELEMENTARY & SECONDARY EDUCATION DEPARTMENT KHYBER PAKHTÚNKHWA PESHAWAR

NOTIFICATION

I, Samina Altaf, Director Elementary & Secondary Education Department Khyber Peshawar do hereby authorize, Mr. Abdus Sammad, Deputy Director (Legal) Directorate of Elementary & Secondary Education to sign parawise comments, replies, implementation report, objection petitions, civil miscellaneous application etc on my behalf for onward submission before the courts of law/tribunals as the case may be, with immediate effect in the interest of public service.

·注意:1973年,1973年9月,1993年7月,1973年3月,1973年1973年,1973年3月,1973年 DIRECTOR Elementary& Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

Endst. No. 26.33-613 /F.No. AD(Lit-II)/E&SED/Office Correspondence/Vol-II/2024 Dated Peshawar the 26/07/2024.

Copy of the above is forwarded for information & n/action to the:

- 1. Chief Scoretary Khyber Pakhtunkhwa."
- 2. Advocate General Khyber Pakhtunkhwa:
- 3. Secretary Law Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 4. Learned Registrar High Court Peshawar (with one each spare copy for the Honorable Judges).
- 5. Learned Registrar Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar (with one each spare copy

3.5.5

- for the Honorable Chairman/Members).
- All Section Officers E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar, 6.
- 7. All District Education Officer (Male/Female) Khyber Pakhtunkhwa:
- 8. PS to Secretary E&SE Department Khyber Palthtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- 9. PA to Additional Secretary (General) E&SE Knyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,

. 1.

Stille in Holder System (Mediate St. Cliffer Marshall and Article Articles i ko papawat kong ta Britonia. Britonia and the south field way and that 14 Bridge Barrier Billing State

10. PA to Director E&SE Department Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,

.

na na statu

No. 19 1 10 18 18

11. Master File.

anmala (SAMINA ALTAL 2 DIRECTOR

Elementary& Secondary Education Knyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar

🖸 CamScanner